

Post Doctorate Training in AD/ADRD Clinical Research

A postdoctoral training position is available in the Interdisciplinary Research Program of <u>Ihab Hajjar, MD</u>, in the Section of Memory and Cognitive Disorders in the Department of Neurology at UT Southwestern Medical Center. Applicants will be involved in multiple studies which include:

- 1. Mechanisms and Longitudinal Trajectory of Post COVID Cognitive Impairment in African Americans.
- 2. Development of VOICE digital biomarkers for cognitive impairment
- 3. Describing neuroimaging markers for Preclinical and Prodromal AD
- 4. Clinical Trials or repurposed drugs for Alzheimer's disease.

Candidates must hold a Ph.D. and/or M.D. degree. Training or Experience in one or more of the following areas are desirable: Epidemiology, CV physiology, Neuroscience, Biomedical Engineering, Signal Processing, MRI image analysis, Machine Learning, Natural Language Processing, or other bioinformatic applications. Training in this program is expected to lead to publications in peer-reviewed journals.

Information on our postdoctoral training program, benefits, and a virtual tour can be found at http://www.utsouthwestern.edu/postdocs.

Interested individuals should send a CV, statement of interests including areas of training and experience, and a list of three references to:

Ihab Hajjar, M.D., M.S. UT Southwestern Medical Center 5323 Harry Hines Blvd. Dallas, TX 75390-8806 Ihab.hajjar@utsouthwestern.edu

Faculty Profile: Ihab Hajjar, M.D. - Faculty Profile - UT Southwestern

UT Southwestern Medical Center is committed to an educational and working environment that provides equal opportunity to all members of the University community. As an equal opportunity employer, UT Southwestern prohibits unlawful discrimination, including discrimination on the basis of race, color, religion, national origin, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, gender expression, age, disability, genetic information, citizenship status, or veteran status. To learn more, please visit: https://jobs.utsouthwestern.edu/why-work-here/diversity-inclusion